SCHEIBENVERSTARKUNG

Windshield stabilizer | Stabilizzator per Parabrezza | Stabilisateur de Pare-brise | Estabilizador de Parabrisas

Art. Nr.:90157-002
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Anbau Tipp
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Basishalter / base bracked

MENGE
QuaNTITY
1

2 Scheibenhalter / windshield bracked 1
3 Welle Scheibenverstellung / windshield adjustment shaft 1
4 Bolzen/ pin 1
5  Sicherungsscheibe / lock washer 6799 1
6  Sechskantmutter / hexagon nut M6 985 10511 1
7 Réndelschraube / knurled screw M6 1
8  Linsenflanschschraube / lens head screw M5x20 7381 7381 1
9  Hiilse/ sleeve D=8,5d=55 3mm (M5) 1
10 U-Scheibe / washer M5 9021 7093 1
" Sechskantmutter / hexagon nut M5 985 10511 1
12 Linsenflanschschraube / lens head screw M6x25 7381 7381 2
13 Hiilse/ sleeve D=12d=6,2 3mm (M6) 2
14 Bordsteckdose / socket (Optional) Art.Nr.: 39811-000 1
15 Hilse/ sleeve 20mm 1
16 Schraubensicherung / Thread locking fluid 1
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“ Original
2,5-3,3Nm
22-29 in-lbs

Die Schrauben nur lésen und nach
der Montage wieder festziehen.
Only loosen the screws and
tighten them again after assembly.
Ne desserrez les vis et ne les
resserrez qu'aprés le montage.
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: i)ie Schraube nur lésen und nach

der Montage wieder festziehen.
| Only loosen the screw and
tighten again after assembly.
Ne desserrez le vis et ne le
resserrez qu‘aprés le montage.

Replace original shaft with the one supplied.
Remplacer I'axe d’origine par celui fourni.

Halter wie dargestellt montieren. Die Hiilse (15) dient nur dem Einpressen des original Halters auf den Bolzen.
Mount the bracked as shown. The sleeve (15) serves only to press the original bracked onto the pin.
Montez le support comme indiqué.La douille (15) sert uniquement a appuyer le support original sur le boulon.
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Die Mutter (Nr 6) wird als Ausdrehsicherung benotigt und darf nichtam Halter anliegen.
The nut (No. 6) is required as an anti-rotation device and must not be in contact with the bracked.
L'écrou (no. 6) est nécessaire comme dispositif anti-rotation et ne doit pas étre en contact avec le support.

M5x20
2,5-3,3Nm
22-29in-Ibs

Zusammenbau in umgekehrter Reihenfolge.
Reassemble in reverse order.
Remontez dans l‘ordre inverse.
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